506892798 09/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. HICHAM HOSSAYNI	06/16/2021
MR. IMRAN KHAN	06/03/2021
MR. NOEL CRESPI	06/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: ONE BOSTON PLACE, 201 WASHINGTON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2700	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17360923		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 975-7505

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005700.967US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY NAAMAT
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Naamat/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=1005700_967US1_assignment#page1.tif source=1005700_967US1_assignment#page2.tif source=1005700_967US1_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506892798 REEL: 057622 FRAME: 0205

source=1005700_967US1_assignment#page4.tif source=1005700_967US1_assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 2020P00247 US (1005700.967US1)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Hicham Hossayni Imran Khan Noel Crespi

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Schneider Electric USA, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington St, Suite 2700, One Boston Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE ENABLEMENT OF CONSISTENT ONTOLOGY MODEL INSTANTIATION

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

Application Number 17/360,923, and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have

1

92265699

Attorney Docket No.: 2020P00247 US (1005700.967US1)

been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on

said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said

applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility,

utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national

phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and

improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of,

said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent

and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all

other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths,

assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and

improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for

patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment,

grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has

been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by the undersigned.

2

92265699

)ate	Hic	ham Hossayni	
WITNESSED:			
F NOTARY NOT .	A <i>VAILABLE</i> :		
oforementioned Gnown to me to l Assignment, and	attest that on this day of person, person, pe the individual who is descr who duly acknowledged to not deed for the uses and purpo	personally appearibed in and who exect ne that he executed the	ared to me, known and outed the foregoing se same as his own
		Signature:	
F NOTARY AVAI	ABLE:	A SANSAN	
IN WITNESS WI	fEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed (ny seal
this day of			Tarkir Ha
STATE OF	SSA		
On this day e	of <u>2021</u> , before r <u>2021</u> , before r personally appeare is described in and who exec	ed to me, known and l	ed person, mown to me to be the

3

92265699

Attorney Docket No.: <u>2020P00247 US (1005700.967US1)</u>

			Service		
Date 03	<u>/06/202</u>	1	Imran Khan		_
WITNESS	ED:				
IF NOTAR	Y NOT A	AVAILABLE:			
aforemen to me to b who duly	tioned joe the in acknow	attest that on this _3r&_person, _kmran kkan ndividual who is describe vledged to me that he exe poses therein specified.	personally apped in and who execute	eared to m d the foreg	ne, known and known joing Assignment, and
First Wit	ness:	.W	Second Witnes	s:	
Sign	ature:	A-	Signature:	<i></i>	. · \$\$#/
Printed	Name:	Raphaël Calvignac	Printed Name:	Alexis Ra	disson
Job	Title:	System Architect	Job Title:	Software	Engineer
this d	ESS WI	LABLE: HEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and affix	ked my seal	I
STA	TE OF) ss.:			
COUN	TY OF)			
individu acknowl	al who i edged t purpos	of, <u>2021</u> , before personally apposes described in and who come that he executed the ses therein specified.	peared to me, known a executed the foregoing	ind known g Assignme	to me to be the ent, and who duly

4

92265699

	mer attimosphiliting
26/6/2021	
Date	Noel Crespi
WITNESSED:	
IF NOTARY NOT AVAILABLE:	
aforementioned person, known to me to be the individual Assignment, and who duly acknown	is day of, 2021, before me, the personally appeared to me, known and who is described in and who executed the foregoing wledged to me that he executed the same as his own es and purposes therein specified. Second Witness:
Signature:	Signature:
	Printed Name:
Job Title:	Job Title:
IF NOTARY AVAILABLE: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he this day of,	nereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)	
persor individual who is described in an	021, before me, the aforementioned person, nally appeared to me, known and known to me to be the nd who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly cuted the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the fied.
Notary Public	

5

92265699

RECORDED: 09/28/2021